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Wood Carpet, Parquet Floors,
and Grill Work.

422 Sutter St., S. F.

332 O'Ne OAKLAND. O'Ro

O'Neill Sallie Miss, emp Hickmott Can-
ning Co, r 829 Myrtle

]

" Wm, emp R Hickmott Canning Co,
r 1514y2 7th

j

" Wm J, r O'Neill nr San Pablo av
Onetio Antonio, gardener, r 13th cor

Wood
Ongert Bernard, driver M C Schulze
Ongerth H A, elk J F Stoer & Son,

r 38th cor San Pablo av
Opdyk Frank, shoemkr 1006 Webster,

r same
" Peter, shoemkr 1118 Center, r same
" Wm, shoemkr F Opdyk, r 1006

Webster
Openshaw Jos H, eng S P Co, r 1376

11th
Oram John, msgr S F, r 810 Brush
Orander M J Mrs, r 516 6th
Orbell John H, tinsmith, r 1110 Linden
Orchison John S, r 613 Valdez, E O
Orcutt Wm C, elk S F, r 1265 8th av
Ore Lawrence P, groceries 5th cj^r

Linden, r same
Oregon Coal and Navigation Co (S

F) W H Fischer mgr, 548 Web-
ster

" Improvement Co, C A Sessions agt,

foot Franklin
O'Reilly Michael, coal oil 727 Ade-

line, r same
" Minnie Miss, r 727 Adeline
Orelup John K, plastering contr 1827

Linden, r same
Oriel, The, 1504 San Pablo av
Oriental Block, 464 Washn
Orion Hall, - 555 E 12th
Orme Richd, elk Judson Mfg Co, r

664 6th
Ormisten A M, moved to S F
Ormond Kate Miss, r 531 42d
" Michael, lab, r 531 42d
Ormsbee Albert C, carp, r 1123 E 16th

Ormsby Alfred S, jeweler 968 Washn,
r Girard Hotel

" Arthur W, elk A S Ormsby, r 955V2
Washn

" Chas W, contr and bldr 1310 Har-
rison, r same

" Edith M Miss,.r Girard Hotel
" Elon A, jeweler, r Girard Hotel
" L Mrs, r Girard Hotel
" Lucy G Mrs, housekpr Girard Ho-

tel

(E D Orms-
by) photog-
rapher, L n-
daVi-ta Ter-
race, Pied-

mont, r same

Orner J, r 1273 San Pablo av
O'Roke Danl W, lab S P Co, r 1520

8th
O'Rourke Catharine Miss, r 2321 Tele-

graph av
" Catharine A Miss, bkkpr, r 40th nr

Telegraph av

O'Rourke Elizabeth I Miss, r 40th nr
Telegraph av

" John, r 40th nr Telegraph av
" John J, city agt New Zealand Ins

Co, r 40th nr Telegraph av
" Sarah C Miss, r 40th nr Telegraph

av
O'ROURKE WM, D D S Dentist Mc-

Donough Building rm 8 14th &
Broadway, r 40th cor Telegraph

|

Orr C Mrs, r San Pablo av cor Union
" John C, painter, r 715 Clay

I " John F, extraman H & L Co No
1, r 715 Clay

" Lot P, moved to Yreka, Cal
" Martha, dom A Cane
" M T Mrs, r 562 13th
" S P Mrs, r 720 Henry
" Wm, lab S P Co
Orrick Murray S, student, r 175 Ver-

non
:

" Oliver S, paints S F, r 175 Vernon
Orth Henry, eng S P Co, r 556 E 11th

!

" I. harnessmkr, r 827 1
/2 Franklin

!

" Washington I, elk S F, r 1062 Ho-
i bart
I
Orton A E, r 943 Campbell
" D R Mrs, r 778 10th
" E Mrs, r 943 Campbell
" Geo H, emp Ingler & Atkinson, r

943 Campbell
j

" Richd H, died Jan 8, 94

j

" Ruby M Miss, r 778 10th
Orum John, shoemkr, r Grace nr

Lowell
Osborn Alice B Miss, r 1168 8th
" Arthur D, fruit and confectionery

456 7th, r 836 Bdy
Osborne Chas, carp, r 1021 Franklin
Osborn E Mrs, r 1415 West
" Frank F, hardware S F, r 1168 8th
" Gilbert H, feeder P P P Co, r

1415 West
" Henry A, rpr S P Co, r 989 Center
" Jas, r 564 7th
" J W, abstracter, r 826 19th
" Stephen, plastering contr 2023 Mag-

nolia, r same
" Wm, carp S P Co
Osborne E E, atty S F, r Hotel Crel-

lin
" H K Mrs, teacher Miss S B Bisbee,

r 1303 7th av
" L M, cigars 1248 San Pablo av, r

1257 Clay
" Oscar, lab S P Co, r 1568 Linden
" Wm H, hostler Whitney Trans Co,

r 1257 Clay
Osburn Stephen D, r 1273 San Pablo

av
Oscar Alfred, farmer, r Fruitvale,

mail Dimond
Oschner Arthur, bricklayer, r 2427 Tel-

egraph av
" B Mrs, r 2427 Telegraph av
OSGOOD BROS (F S and H L) Drug-

gists, 852-854 Broadway, n e cor 7th
" Ernst J (Osgood & Son) r 674 35th

Max Marcuse
Auctioneer, Collector and Notary Public

918 Broadway, Oakland, Cal.
Telephone No. 11


